

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23817/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2005 in DBCSA No.756/2000 and
SBCWP No.1433/1983 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

HARI HARAN NAYAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRIPA SHANKAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

With I.A. No.5 in S.L.P. (C) No.23903 of 2005

(For stay)

Date: 11/09/2006 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The interlocutory applications are dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar