

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4935 OF 2006

GHANSHYAM SHARMA & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4936 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4937 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4938 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. and accepting english translation, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, stay and office report)

Date: 10/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in the week commencing 23rd June, 2008.
(Ravi P. Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4935 OF 2006

GHANSHYAM SHARMA & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4936 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4937 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4938 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. and accepting english translation, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, stay and office report)

Date: 10/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in the week commencing 23rd June, 2008.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master